## 900252835 04/18/2013

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Honor Flight Tri-State		04/15/2013	CORPORATION: OHIO

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Honor Flight, Inc.
Street Address:	300 East Auburn Avenue
City:	Springfield
State/Country:	оню
Postal Code:	45505
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4062820	HONOR FLIGHT TRI-STATE

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6144360057

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 6144360600

Email: mschonauer@okuleysmith.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew J. Schonauer
Address Line 1: 7700 Rivers Edge Drive
Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43235

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HFN 5-005US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew J. Schonauer
Signature:	/Matthew J. Schonauer/
Date:	04/18/2013

#### Total Attachments: 2

source=HFN005 Assignment-executed#page1.tif source=HFN005 Assignment-executed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005009 FRAME: 0938

**\$40.00 40628** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Honor Flight Tri-State, a corporation of the State of Ohio, having its principal office at 8627 Calumet Way, Cincinnati, Ohio 45249, has adopted, used, and is using, and is the owner of record of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
HONOR FLIGHT TRI-STATE	4,062,820	Nov. 29, 2011

WHEREAS, Honor Flight, Inc., a corporation of the State of Ohio, having its principal office at 300 East Auburn Avenue, Springfield, Ohio 45505, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark,

**NOW**, **THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follow.

 Assignment. Honor Flight Tri-State hereby assigns to Honor Flight, Inc. all right, title, and interest in the United States in and to the trademark registration listed above together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark, registration, applications, or common law uses thereof.

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK
Page 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005009 FRAME: 0939

Signed this/5 day of APR/L, 2013	
	ASSIGNOR ASSIGNOR Signature
State of	
County of Hamilton ) ss:	
Honor Flight Tri-State, the assignor above the foregoing Assignment on behalf of sa	, 2013, personally appeared known and known to me to be the Director of named, and acknowledged that she executed aid assignor and pursuant to authority duly
received.	Karnen Clark
4869519,2	Kethleen Clark Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 08-08-2015

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK Page 2

**RECORDED: 04/18/2013** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005009 FRAME: 0940